MP1590A
Network Performance Tester
PDH/DSn/SDH/SONET/OTN/Jitter Measurement with One Unit
MP1590A_E_ver.4  5/6/04  6:33 PM  Page 1
2
Supports ITU-T G.709 OTN Measurement
The MP1590A Network Performance Tester is a measuring instrument capable of testing
PDH, DSn, SDH/SONET and OTN equipment as well as making jitter measurements with only

Maintenance service
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Ordering Information
∗ 1: J0491 or J0670A is attached.
∗ 2: Supplied with main frame only, include W2188AE, W2189AE, W2216AE, W2217AE.
∗ 3: Supplied with MU150100A, MU150121A, MU150122A, MU150123A, MU150134A.
MP1590A_E_ver.4  5/6/04  6:40 PM  Page 27
∗ 4: In MU150100A, 2 pcs are supplied.
∗ 5: Supplied with MU150134A.
∗ 6: Supplied with MU150100A, MU150122A, MU150123A. SM, FC-SPC connector both ends.
∗ 7: Supplied with MU150134A, FC · PANDA cord.
∗ 8: Supplied with MU150122A, MU150123A.
∗ 9: Supplied with MU150100A.
∗ 10: Supplied with MU150125A.
∗ 11: Supplied with MU150121A, MU150122A, MU150123A, MU150134A.
∗ 12: MU150122A/MU150123A: 1 pc, MU150121A/MU150134A: 2 pcs are supplied.
∗ 13: Requires Option 01, 02 or 03.
∗ 14: This Option must be installed in the factory.
∗ 15: Replaceable
ANRITSU CORPORATION
1800 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, 243-8555 Japan
Phone: +81-46-223-1111
Fax: +81-46-296-1264
• U.S.A.
ANRITSU COMPANY
TX OFFICE SALES AND SERVICE
1155 East Collins Blvd., Richardson, TX 75081, U.S.A.
Toll Free: 1-800-ANRITSU (267-4878)
Phone: +1-972-644-1777
Fax: +1-972-644-3416
• Canada
ANRITSU ELECTRONICS LTD.
700 Silver Seven Road, Suite 120, Kanata,
ON K2V 1C3, Canada
Phone: +1-613-591-2003
Fax: +1-613-591-1006
• Brasil
ANRITSU ELETRÔNICA LTDA.
Praca Amadeu Amaral, 27 - 1 andar
01327-010 - Paraiso, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Phone: +55-11-3283-2511
Fax: +55-11-3886940
• U.K.
ANRITSU LTD.
200 Capability Green, Luton, Bedfordshire LU1 3LU, U.K.
Phone: +44-1582-433280
Fax: +44-1582-731303
• Germany
ANRITSU GmbH
Grafenberger Allee 54-56, 40237 Düsseldorf, Germany
Phone: +49-211-96855-0
Fax: +49-211-96855-55
• France
ANRITSU S.A.
9, Avenue du Québec Z.A. de Courtabœuf 91951 Les
Ulis Cedex, France
Phone: +33-1-60-92-15-50
Fax: +33-1-64-46-10-65
• Italy
ANRITSU S.p.A.
Via Elio Vittorini, 129, 00144 Roma EUR, Italy
Phone: +39-06-509-9711
Fax: +39-06-502-2425
• Sweden
ANRITSU AB
Fagelviksvagen 9E S145 84 Stockholm, Sweden
Phone: +46-853470700
Fax: +46-853470730
• Singapore
ANRITSU PTE LTD.
10, Hoe Chiang Road #07-01/02, Keppel Towers,
Singapore 089315